Leeds Modernians CC - 1st Xl vs Steeton CC - 1st XI|

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League
1st XI Division 2 - 2017

Ground Leeds Modernians Date Saturday 26th August 2017

Type Rules Type Standard

Toss Leeds Modgrmans CC - 1st XI won the toss and Start Time  13:00
elected to field

Result Summary

Result: Steeton CC- 1st XI—Won by 47 runs

Leeds Modernians CC - 1st XI Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score 271 for 3 (50.0 overs) 318 for 5 (50.0 overs)
Game Points 0 10
Penalty Points 0
Batting Points 5 5
Bowling Points 2
Total Points 7 16

Steeton CC - 1st Xl

Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls

John Akrigg ct Dane Rogers b Mansoor Hussain 57 9 1 90
William Luxton ct Quizam Mahmood b Dwayne Heke 9 01 39
Andrew Foulds ct Quizam Mahmood b Finley Rowden 37 6 1 51
David Robinson ct Dane Rogers b Finley Rowden 3 00 7
Craig Walton st Dane Rogers b Jonathan Wiggan 40 8 0 34
Tom Stead not out 94 10 4 48
Jake Starkeyt not out 61 4 5 32

James Emmott did not bat
Paul Hardwick* did not bat
Stephen Pearson did not bat

Joe Stead did not bat

Extras b (1), Ib (5), w (10), nb (1) 17
Total 318
Wickets 5

* = Captain, t = Wicket Keeper Overs 50.0

Fall of Wickets :

30-1 William Luxton (John Akrigg-17%*);
106-2 Andrew Foulds (John Akrigg-50%*);
115-3 David Robinson (John Akrigg-55*);



130-4 John Akrigg (Craig Walton-12*);
176-5 Craig Walton (Tom Stead-18%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling
Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Dwayne Heke 10.0 1 62 1 2 0
Ashley Rowden 12.0 1 82 0 2 0
Jonathan Wiggan 8.0 0 53 1 0 0
Mansoor Hussain 15.0 3 82 1 3 1
Finley Rowden 5.0 0 33 2 3 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 6 0

Total 50 5 318 5 10 1

Leeds Modernians CC - 1st Xl

Batting

Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls
Mansoor Hussain b Paul Hardwick 16 3 0 15
Dwayne Heke* ct & b Stephen Pearson 28 5 1 15
Quizam Mahmood not out 100 19 0 127
Steve Clapham b James Emmott 10 1 0 20
Dane Rogerst not out 79 13 0 128
Jonathan Wiggan did not bat
Matt Walker did not bat

Richard Curtis did not bat
Ashley Rowden did not bat
Finley Rowden did not bat
Benjamin Bealey did not bat

Extras Ib (4), w (28), nb (6) 38
Total 271
Wickets 3

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 50.0

Fall of Wickets :

50-1 Mansoor Hussain (Dwayne Heke-28%);
54-2 Dwayne Heke (Quizam Mahmood-4*);
82-3 Steve Clapham (Quizam Mahmood-13%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls



Joe Stead
Paul Hardwick
Stephen Pearson
James Emmott
Craig Walton
William Luxton
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total
Match Officials
Umpires

Scorers Max Akrigg

9.0
9.0
14.0
12.0
3.0
3.0

50

o O = U1 O -

62
65
46
59
10
25

271

w O O O R k=B = O

O O O O N



