# Leeds Modernians CC - 1st XI vs Steeton CC - 1st XI

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League Rules Type Standard Type

1st XI Division 2 - 2017

Date **Ground** Leeds Modernians Saturday 26th August 2017

Leeds Modernians CC - 1st XI won the toss and Toss Start Time 13:00 elected to field

## **Result Summary**

**Result:** Steeton CC - 1st XI – Won by 47 runs

	Leeds Modernians CC - 1st XI	Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score	271 for 3 (50.0 overs)	318 for 5 (50.0 overs)
Game Points	0	10
Penalty Points	0	0
Batting Points	5	5
<b>Bowling Points</b>	2	1
Total Points	7	16

# Steeton CC - 1st XI

## **Batting**

Name	How Out		Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
John Akrigg	ct Dane Rogers	b	Mansoor Hussain	57	9	1	90
William Luxton	ct Quizam Mahmood	b	Dwayne Heke	9	0	1	39
Andrew Foulds	ct Quizam Mahmood	b	Finley Rowden	37	6	1	51
David Robinson	ct Dane Rogers	b	Finley Rowden	3	0	0	7
Craig Walton	st Dane Rogers	b	Jonathan Wiggan	40	8	0	34
Tom Stead	not out			94	10	4	48
Jake Starkey†	not out			61	4	5	32
James Emmott	did not bat						
Paul Hardwick*	did not bat						
Stephen Pearson	did not bat						
Joe Stead	did not bat						
Extras	b (1), lb (5), w (10), nl	b (	1)	17			
		T	otal	318			
		W	/ickets	5			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper		Overs		50.0			

#### Fall of Wickets:

30-1 William Luxton (John Akrigg-17\*); 106-2 Andrew Foulds (John Akrigg-50\*);

115-3 David Robinson (John Akrigg-55\*);

130-4 John Akrigg (Craig Walton-12\*); 176-5 Craig Walton (Tom Stead-18\*);

# **Bowling**

Bowler	Overs N	laidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Dwayne Heke	10.0	1	62	1	2	0
Ashley Rowden	12.0	1	82	0	2	0
Jonathan Wiggan	8.0	0	53	1	0	0
Mansoor Hussain	15.0	3	82	1	3	1
Finley Rowden	5.0	0	33	2	3	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			6	0		
Total	50	5	318	5	10	1

# **Leeds Modernians CC - 1st XI**

# **Batting**

Name	How Out	Bowler	Runs	<b>4</b> s	6s	Balls
Mansoor Hussain		b Paul Hardwick	16	3	0	15
Dwayne Heke*		ct & b Stephen Pearson	28	5	1	15
Quizam Mahmood	not out		100	19	0	127
Steve Clapham		b James Emmott	10	1	0	20
Dane Rogers†	not out		79	13	0	128
Jonathan Wiggan	did not bat					
Matt Walker	did not bat					
Richard Curtis	did not bat					
Ashley Rowden	did not bat					
Finley Rowden	did not bat					
Benjamin Bealey	did not bat					
Extras	lb (4), w (2	8), nb (6)	38			
		Total	271			
		Wickets	3			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper <b>Overs</b>			50.0			

## Fall of Wickets:

50-1 Mansoor Hussain (Dwayne Heke-28\*);

54-2 Dwayne Heke (Quizam Mahmood-4\*);

82-3 Steve Clapham (Quizam Mahmood-13\*);

## **Bowling**

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman

Joe Stead	9.0	1	62	0	1	2
Paul Hardwick	9.0	0	65	1	22	0
Stephen Pearson	14.0	5	46	1	3	4
James Emmott	12.0	1	59	1	0	0
Craig Walton	3.0	0	10	0	2	0
William Luxton	3.0	0	25	0	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			4	0		
Total	50	7	271	3	28	6

**Match Officials** 

**Umpires** 

Scorers Max Akrigg